
GUNSTER 
FLORIDA'S LAW FIRM FOR BUSINESS 

July 3, 2014 

E-PORTAL FILING 

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Writer's Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1706 
Writer's E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunster.com 

Re: Docket No. 120036-GU- Joint petition for approval of Gas Reliability Infrastructure 

Program (GRIP) by Florida Public Utilities Company and the Florida Division of 

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation. 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

-Attached for fittnginthereferenced clucket;please find the revised41
h quarter 2013 ·GRIP 

report of both Florida Public Utilities Company and the Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities 

Corporation regarding the progress of their respective pipeline replacement (GRIP) plans. The 

reporting methodology has been revised for purposes of consistency with the PHMSA 7100 form 

reporting methodology. 

Enclosure (Report) 

Cc:/Rick Moses/Chief- Safety Bureau 

Kind regards, 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1706 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1804 p 850-521-1980 f 850-576-0902 GUNSTER.COM 

Fort Lauderdale .1 Jacksonville I Miami I Palm Beach I Stuart I Tallahassee I Vero Beach I West Palm Beach 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUL 03, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 03479-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Installed: 

Central Florida 

South Florida 

Consolidated 

Retired: 
Central Florida 

South Florida 

Consolidated 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
Quarterly Summary of Replacements 

Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

Period Ending August 14, 2012- December 31, 2013 

Feet 

80,631 

165,180 

245,811 

49,303 

123,101 

172,404 

I 

(Revised to reflect miles retired from Company books 

instead of miles installed during the period. 

Reporting methodology changed for consistency with PHMSA 

7100 Reporting form) 

Mains Services 

Amount Number I Amount 

$ 1,809,987.00 

$ 8,656,892.00 

$ 10,466,879.00 

Remaining Replacement: 

Mains 

Services 

Miles at Beginning 8/14/2012 

Miles Retired through 12/31/2013 
Miles Remaining 

Number of Services at 8/14/2012 

Services Installed through 12/31/2013 

Services Remaining 

Quantity 

198 

33 
165 



Florida Public Utilities Company 

Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

Quarterly Reporting 

Period Ending August 14, 2012- December 31, 2013 

Mains: 
Project 

Number County Location/Address 

FN12723808 Volusia 

FN12723810 Volusla 

FN12723815 Volusia 

FN12723822 Volusia 

FN12723824 Volusia 

FN12723838 Vo!usia 

FN12723857 Volusia 

FN12723875 Volusia 

FN12723876 Volusia 

FN12G13285 Volusia 

FN12G13286 Volusia 

FN12G13301 Volusia 

FN12G13302 Vo!usia 

FN12G13236 Volusia 

FN12G13247 Volusia 

FN12G13248 Volusia 

FN12Gl3249 Volusia 

FN12G13269 Volusia 

FN13G13116 Volusia 

FN13G13183 Volusia 

FN13G13181 Volusia 

FN13G13141 Volusia 

FN13G13149 Volusia 

FN13G23225 Volusia 

FN13G23226 Volusia 

FN13G23227 Volusia 

FN13G23228 Volusia 

FN13G23253 Volusia 

FN13G23287 Volusia 

FN13G23402 Volusia 

FN107318077 Palm Beach 

FN11721826 Palm Beach 

FN11721839 Palm Beach 

FN11721846 Palm Beach 

FN11731802 Palm Beach 

FN11741804 Palm Beach 

FN11741825 Palm Beach 

FN11741868 Palm Beach 

FN12721816 Palm Beach 

FN12721845 Palm Beach 

FN12731825 Palm Beach 

FN12G11237 Palm Beach 

FN12G11238 Palm Beach 

FN12G11239 Palm Beach 

FN12G11243 Palm Beach 

FN12G11290 Palm Beach 

FN12G11310 Palm Beach 

FN13G11126 Palm Beach 

FN13G11127 Palm Beach 

FN13G11128 Palm Beach 

FN13G11129 Palm Beach 

FN13G11130 Palm Beach 

FN13G11131 Palm Beach 

FN13G61263 Palm Beach 

FN13G11140 Palm Beach 

FN13G11157 Palm Beach 

FN13G11158 Palm Beach 

FN13G21212 Palm Beach 

FN13G21273 Palm Beach 

FN13G41273 Palm Beach 

FN13G61273 Palm Beach 

FN13G21289 Palm Beach 

FN13G41305 Palm Beach 

FN13G11265 Palm Beach 

FN13G21280 Palm Beach 

FN13G21363 Palm Beach 

FN13G61363 Palm Beach 

FN13G21369 Palm Beach 

FN13G21372 Palm Beach 

FN13G21386 Palm Beach 

FN13G21395 Palm Beach 

Volusia Avenue 

Monroe Avenue 

W Rich Avenue 

Woodland 

E. Minnesota 

Sunset Drive 

Stone Street 

Howry Avenue Phase 2 

Orange & Graves 

E Wisconsin Avenue 

E Minn & Kansas 

Eastover & Pine 

Pennsylvania & Oak Tree 

Phippen Avenue 

N Kansas Avenue 

N McDonald Avenue 

W Wisconsin Avenue 

West Rich Avenue 

Church and Kentucky 

High and Florida 

Woodland and Stetson 

Orange and University 

Michigan-Boston (Debary) 

Southeast Deland 

Southwest Deland 

Northeast Deland 

Orange City 

Cardinal Lane 

Highland Country Estates 

Spring Hammock 

Total Mains Installed-Central Florida 

Monterey Road 4 

1220527 Orange Grove 

1148416 Cl 

339 Coconut 

Flagler Bridge Phase 2-4" 

Flagler Bridge Phase 2 

1220526 Monterey 

N County Road Wells 

F and Lucerne LW 

Pur Plymouth 

Dunbar V 4-12 

S Ocean Avenue PB 4 

5 Ocean Avenue PB 2 

J and K 2nd Lucerne 

Pilgrim Plym 

Anchorage Drive NPB-4" 

Anchorage Drive NPB-2" 

Anchorage Drive NPB Ph3-4" 

Anchorage Drive NPB Ph3-2" 

Greenwood-4'1 

Greenwood-2" 

Georgia Avenue Sin Steel 

Georgia Avenue 2in Steel 

Georgia Avenue Gin 

South ridge 2in 

Lake Worth Phase 1 2" 

Lake Worth Phase 1 4" 

Dixie Wellesely 

S. County to Sea breeze 2" 

S. County to Seabreeze 4" 

S. County to Seabreeze 6" 

Island Drive 

Lighthouse Crossing 

210 Almeria 

260 Dunbar 

Tamarind Ave 2" 

Tamarind Ave 6" 

Barcelona 

N. Woods- NPB 

709 Highland Drive 

Peruvian and Lake 

Total Mains Installed-South Florida 

Total Mains lnstalled-FPUC 

Rur~l or Hlgh 

Consequence 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

Material 
Removed 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Cast Iron 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Feet 
Installed 

988 

1936 

1444 

1822 

2992 

3823 

4130 

1636 

1821 

2130 

2827 

4556 

5748 

3910 

3079 

5244 

2251 

5359 

8610 

5646 

3290 

1185 

6204 

310 

314 

2450 

200 

300 

101 

11222 

27351 

6988 

29643 

6211 

28605 

4613 

27221 
1590 

3583 

4102 

4124 

1580 

3509 

1163 

56 

669 

3586 

600 

245,811 

Material 
Installed 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 

PE 
PE 

cs 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
cs 
PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 

PE 

Main Size 
Installed 

2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 

4" 
2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 
2" 
2" 

4" 
2" 
2" 

2" 
4" 

6" 
4" 
6" 

2" 

2" 
4" 

4" 

2" 
2" 

4" 
4" 
2" 
4" 

2" 

4" 

2" 

8" 

2" 
6" 

2" 

2" 
4" 

2" 
2" 

4" 

6" 

2" 

4" 

1.25" 

2" 

2" 

6" 

2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Installed 

Investment 

Amount 

6,348.00 

1,676.00 

13,139.00 

2,897.00 

13,636.00 

9,645.00 

14,714.00 

25,461.00 

17,180.00 

20,604.00 

40,173.00 

92,470.00 

60,112.00 

21,542.00 

25,047.00 

33,896.00 

48,711.00 

51,917.00 

89,027.00 

135,362.00 

105,286.00 

142,411.00 

52,695.00 

133,047.00 
236,163,00 

190,746.00 

69,907.00 

26,391.00 

126,043.00 

3,741.00 

251,925.00 

81,528.00 

791.00 

476.00 
20,636,00 

48,022.00 

188.00 

4,126.00 
10,355,00 

48,097.00 

2,277.00 

145,843.00 

60,336.00 

6,392.00 

19,166.00 

234,651.00 

601,767.00 
492,685,00 

741,624.00 

444,871.00 

683,678.00 

1,577,545.00 

772,758,00 

91,770.00 

56,511.00 

28,215.00 

11,652,00 

12,393.00 

824,246.00 

194,890.00 

320,173.00 

311,175.00 

279,886.00 

2,227.00 

3,984.00 

11,660.00 

187,098.00 

15,006.00 

12,124.00 

2,614.00 

41,531.00 

8,656,892.00 

10,466,879,00 

Installed 

In Service 
Date 

Sep-12 

Sep-12 

Sep-12 

Sep-12 

Dec-12 

Oct-12 

Nov-12 

Dec-12 

Oct-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Jul-13 

Jul-13 

open 
Aug-13 

Jul-13 

open 

open 

open 

open 

Sep-13 

open 

open 

Dec-12 

Nov-12 

Nov-12 

Oct-12 

open 

open 

Nov-12 

Nov-12 

Nov-12 

open 
Nov-12 

Dec-12 

Nov-12 

Nov-12 

Dec-12 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 



Florida Public Utilities Company 

Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

Quarterly Reporting 

Pe~iod Ending August 14, 2012- December 31, 2013 

Mains: Installed Installed 

Project Rural or High Material Feet Material Main Size Investment In Service 

Number County location/ Address Consequence Removed Installed Installed Installed Amount Date 

Services: Installed Installed 

Project Rural or High Material #Services Material Service Size Investment In Service 

Number County Location/Address Consequence Removed Installed Installed Installed Amount Date 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 83 PE 3/4" $ 144,485,00 Qtr4-12 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel PE 11/4" $ 9,200.00 Qtr4-12 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 86 PE 3/4" $ 146,728.00 Qtrl-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel PE 11/4" $ 5,516.00 Qtrl-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 162 PE 3/4" $ 556,158,00 Qtr2-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Vo!usia Various HC Bare steel 3 PE 11/4" $ 5,005.00 Qtr2-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 1,031 PE 3/4" $ 1,208,816.00 Qtr3-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 4 PE 11/4" $ 6,568.00 Qtr3-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 769 PE 3/4" $ 1,802,208.00 Qtr4-13 

FN12G29999 PB/Volusia Various HC Bare steel 12 PE 11/4" $ 56,426.00 Qtr4-13 

Total Services Installed 2,162 3,941,110.00 



Retirements_FPU 

A B I C I D I E F G H 

1 Florida Public Utilities Company 

2 Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

3 Quarterly Reporting I 
---=--~~------~------+-----

4 Period Ending August !4, 2012 - December 31, 2013 ,

1

. 

5 I 
6 m Project Name 

Is! orange & Graves 

9 IW. R!ch Ave. 

~~~ J ~-~~~-- ·~··· .... _I • - ~ -"~~--~-~~ ~ - ~ 

Project Number :Division Month Year :Pipe Type i 1.25" 2" 3" 

FN1272383SR lcent~al I -8T20i21Bs ... r- i43o I -
FN12723815 !Central __ 9l2012iBS 1 

-- 21541 

31601 

1 
4" ;611 

0 

lorida I 121 20131 BS 5150 I 650 i 

38 Greenwood-2"" 

K L M 

8" Miles 

0.27 

0.41 

0 0 9.34 

5.99 
-· 

1.10 

4.90 

39 S. County to Sea breeze 2" +
. 25885 

1250: --1 -· 

~ 1 :::~ 1 1125
1 

n 37 
-

40 S. County to Sea breeze 4" 1.28 

41 South ridge 2in 0.61 
~---

42 South ridge 2in 160 0.03 

43 709 Highland Drive 0.01 
~----

75 

44 Peruvian and Lake 155 366j_ I 0.10 



Retirements_FPU 

A B c D E F G H I I J K I L M 

45 S Ocean Avenue PB 4 FN12G11237 I South Florida 12 2013 BS I 2217 
I 

0.42 I 

--- I I 

* 
Island Drive FN13G21289 South Florida 10! 2013 BS 3652! 195 I 0.73 

-· 
56: I 

210 Almeira Road i FN13G11265R South Florida 7 2013 BS I 0.01 

* 
~gler Bridge Ph2 FN11731802 South Florida 9 2013 BS i 120 7601 0.17 I 

I I I 
• 

50 Total FN- South Florida 855 927381 16520 12228 760/ 01 23.311 



FLORIDA DIVISION OF CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION 
Quarterly Summary of Replacements 

Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

Period Ending August 14, 2012- December 31, 2013 

Installed: 

Mains Services 

Feet I Amount Number I Amount 

Central Florida Gas 173 $ 288,235.00 

Retired: 

Central Florida Gas 43,481 

Remaining Replacement: 

Mains 

Services 

Miles at Beginning 8/14/2012 

Miles Retired through 12/31/2013 
Miles Remaining 

Number of Services at 8/14/2012 

Services Installed through 12/31/2013 
Services Remaining 

Quantity 

152 

8 
144 

762 

173 
589 



Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation 

Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

Quarterly Reporting 

Period Ending August 14, 2012 ·December 31, 2013 

Mains: 
Project 

Number County 

CF12061088 Polk 

CF12G11109 Polk 

CF12G11109 Polk 

CF12G11110 Polk 

CF12G11126 Polk 

CF12G11132 Polk 

CF12G11133 Polk 

CF12Gl1134 Polk 

CF12Glll35 Polk 

CF12Glll39 Polk 

CF12Glll39 Polk 

CF12G11140 Polk 

CF12Glll41 Polk 

CF12Glll42 Polk 

CF13G11109 Polk 

CF13Gl1106 Polk 

CF13Gllll9 Polk 

CF13G21127 Polk 

CF13G61128 Polk 

CF13Glll08 Polk 

CF13G21144 Polk 

CF13G41129 Polk 

CF13G41154 Polk 

CF13G21185 Polk 

CF13G41190 Polk 

CF13G21196 Polk 

---- ceHG41197- rolk 

CF13G41198 Polk 

CF13G21191 Polk 

CF13G21200 Polk 

CF13G41199 Polk 

CF13G21205 Polk 

CF13G41206 Polk 

CF13G41223 Polk 

Services: 
Project 

Number County 

CF12G29999 Polk 

CF13G21010 Polk 

CF13GS1080 Polk 

CF13GS1082 Polk 

CF13GS1080 Polk 

CF13GS1082 Polk 

CF13GS1080 Polk 

CF13GS1082 Polk 

location/ Address 

Landings Relocation 

Dundee Road 

Dundee Road 

Stanford 

Penninsular Drive 

27th Street NW 

20th Street 

29th and 30th Streets 

St. Cloud 
lOth St. Haines City 

lOth St. Haines City 

SE Haines City 
Haines City South 

Haines City Central North 

Haines City Ph2·2" 

Haines City Ph2-4 11 

Lake Hamiliton- 4n 

Lake Hami!iton- 211 

Lake Hami!iton- 611 

St. Cloud Phl 

Spirit Lake to Bartow- 211 

Spirit Lake to Bartow- 4n cs 

Spirit Lake to Bartow- 411 PE 

E. Lake Ship· 2" 

E. Lake Ship· 4" 

W. Lake Ship- 2" 

-W.-LakeSoip- 4" rE 

W. Lake Ship- 4" CS 

Orange Ave 

Fredrick Ave 

Eagle Lake 

Maple Ave 211 

Maple Ave- 411 

Old Bartow- Taylor Road 

Total Mains Installed 

location/ Address 

Various 
Various 
Various 

Various 

Various 

Various 

Various 

Various 

Total Services Installed 

Rural or High 

Consequence 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 
He 

HC 

HC 

HC 
HC 

HC 

HC 
HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 
HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 
HC 

Rural or High 

Consequence 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

HC 

Material 

Removed 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 
Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bar:e-SteeL 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Bare Steel 

Material 

Removed 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Bare steel 

Feet 

Installed 

1,089 

1400 

1596 

100 

17165 

770 

2176 

2080 

545 

9780 

7120 

7086 
3752 

4804 

16223 

3571 

8344 
17996 

15619 

464 

3177 
315 

26843 

7664 

6034 

2353 
____ 1201_ 

1835 

595 

323 

172,020 

#Services 

Installed 

34 
3 

15 

4 

97 

4 

15 

173 

Material 

Installed 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 
cs 
PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

~L­

CS 

PE 

PE 
PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Material 

Installed 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Main Size 

Installed 

4" 

4" 

2" 

2" 

2" 
2" 

2" 

2" 

4" 

4" 

2" 

2" 

2" 

2" 

2" 
4" 

4" 
2" 
6" 

4" 

2" 

4" 

4" 

2" 

4" 

Installed 

Investment 

Amount 

$ 73,869.00 

$ 
$ 49,158.00 

$ 1,262.00 
$ 334,251.00 

$ 17,963.00 

$ 53,375.00 

$ 54,377.00 

$ 24,438.00 

$ 
$ 507,579.00 

$ 167,525.00 

$ 96,246.00 

$ 115,845.00 

$ 383,164.00 

$ 266,098.00 

$ 208,634.00 

$ 345,976.00 

$ 771,122.00 

$ 21,068.00 

$ 68,120.00 

$ 38,472.00 

$ 873,223.00 

$ 181,128.00 

$ 163,792.00 

$ 42,109.00 

Installed 

In Service 

Date 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 
Dec-12 

2" 
_4_11 - __ $ 49,722.0_0 _ 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

Aug-13 

Sep-13 

Sep-13 

Sep-13 

open 

open 

open 

open __ 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

open 

4" 

2" 

2" 

4" 

2" 

4" 

4" 

Service Size 

Installed 

1/2" 

1/2" 

1/2" 
1" 

1/2" 
1" 

1/2" 
1" 

$ 122,770.00 

$ 5,124.00 

$ 11,541.00 

$ 30,383.00 

$ 1,485.00 

$ 30,734.00 

$ 4,178.00 

$ 5,114,731.00 

Installed 

Investment 

Amount 

Installed 

In Service 

Date 

$ 27,428.00 Qtr4-12 

$ 6,272.00 Qtr1-13 

$ 88,349.00 Qtr2-13 

$ 5,777.00 Qtr2-13 

$ 96,911.00 Qtr3-13 

$ 6,683.00 Qtr3-13 

$ 53,230.00 Qtr4 -13 

$ 3,585.00 Qtr4 -13 

288,235.00 



/Pr()ject Name 

20th Street 

29th and 30th Streets 

27th Street NW 

US Highway 98 

St. Cloud 

Eagle Lake 

Lake Hamiliton 

Fredrick Ave 

10th Street 

Spirit Lake 

Total CFG -Central Florida Gas 

Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation 

Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program 

Quarterly Reporting 

Period Ending August 14, 2012- December 31, 2013 

. £'~oj~c;!._Nurnber Division Month Year ~ipeTyp'" . 
> -~o~•c~'"~-~-~ ~~ 

CF12G11133 Central Florida Gas 12 2012 BS 

CF12G11134 Central Florida Gas 12 2012 BS 

CF12G11132 Central Florida Gas 12 2012 BS 

CF13G11001R Central Florida Gas 2 2013 BS 

CF13G11108 Central Florida Gas 3 2013 BS 

CF13G41199 Central Florida Gas 8 2013 BS 

CF13G21127R Central Florida Gas 4 2013 

CF13G21200 Central Florida Gas 9 2013 

CF12G11139R Central Florida Gas 12 2013 

CF12G11121R Central Florida Gas 9 2013 

76 

323 

1,700 

250 

6,900 

250 4,976 8,999 

6" 

7,150 

450 

21,656 

29,256 0 

8" Miles ·Status 

0 

0.41 Closed 

0.39 Closed 

0.14 Closed 

1.37 Closed 

0.09 Closed 

0.06 Closed 

0.32 Open 

0.05 Closed 

1.31 Closed 

4.10 Closed 

8.24 




